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2024 Dues—Month Joined

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Participant Application Fee

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

MLS Services Fee

300.00

250.00

200.00

150.00

100.00

350.00

300.00

250.00

200.00

150.00

100.00

350.00

TOTALS

800.00

750.00

700.00

650.00

600.00

850.00

800.00

750.00

700.00

650.00

600.00

850.00

Office Name:

** A Letter of Good Standing MUST be provided with this application**

Office Address:

City:

Office Phone #:

State: _

Zip:

Office Email:

Office Website:

Has this office ever been a member of another MLS?

Which MLS?

What is the Primary Association for the office?

Participant Name:

M1/NRDSH#:

Participant Home Address:

City:

Cell Phone #:

State: _

Zip:

Email:

Website:

Has this Participant ever been a member of another MLS?

Which MLS?

Yes

What is the Primary Association for the Participant?

For Office use only:

MLS Office ID:

NRDS/M#:

No

Scanned in Magic:
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ROAM MLS Participation Agreement

| agree as a condition of participation in ROAM MLS

| will abide by all relevant Rules and Regulations, plus any other obligations of participation including Pay-
ment of Fees.

| confirm that | have and will maintain an active license with the Louisiana Real Estate Commission.

| will cooperate with other Participants through the MLS.

| will follow the Code of Conduct.

| agree to notify the REALTOR® Association of Acadiana who services my ROAM MLS account immediately
should | make any changes in my Broker affiliation and/or personal contact information so my membership
profile remains current.

| understand that ROAM MLS or the REALTOR® Association of Acadiana will communicate with me via email
and/or text alerts to my mobile number and | give them persmission to do so with the contact information
that | have provided.

| acknowledge that failure to abide by the above conditions may result in potential suspension or termination of MLS
participatory rights after a hearing in accordance with the MLS's established procedures.

The REALTOR® Association of Acadiana offers MLS services through ROAM MLS. MLS services are Flexmls, Showing-
Time, Agent Dashboard, Cloud CMA, CRS Tax Data, RAA Forms Library, and Transaction Desk. SUPRA services are
available but optional for all MLS members.

| acknowledge it is my responsibility to request the most recent MLS Rules & Regulations Schedule of Fines and
Penalties. | understand that these rules, fines, and penalties are subject to change. Questions regarding these
fines should be directed to the MLS Director.

I have read the agreement and fully understand:

Applicant’s Signature
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