

## ROAM MLS provided by REALTOR® Association of Acadiana

MLS Only Participant Application and 2024 Fees

2024 Dues-Month Joined	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec
Participant Application Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
MLS Services Fee	300.00	250.00	200.00	150.00	100.00	350.00	300.00	250.00	200.00	150.00	100.00	350.00
TOTALS	800.00	750.00	700.00	650.00	600.00	850.00	800.00	750.00	700.00	650.00	600.00	850.00

## \*\* A Letter of Good Standing MUST be provided with this application\*\*

Office Name:			
Office Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Office Phone #:			
Office Email:			
Office Website:			
Has this office ever been a member of another MLS?	_Yes	No	
Which MLS?		_M1/NRDS#:	
What is the Primary Association for the office?			
Participant Name:			
Participant Home Address:			
Participant Home Address:	State:		Zip:
Participant Home Address:  City:  Cell Phone #:	State:		Zip:
Participant Home Address:	State:		Zip:
Participant Home Address:	State:		Zip:

MLS Office ID:	· 
Scanned in Magic:	



## ROAM MLS provided by REALTOR® Association of Acadiana

MLS Only Participant Application and 2024 Fees

## **ROAM MLS Participation Agreement**

I agree as a condition of participation in ROAM MLS

- I will abide by all relevant Rules and Regulations, plus any other obligations of participation including Payment of Fees.
- I confirm that I have and will maintain an active license with the Louisiana Real Estate Commission.
- I will cooperate with other Participants through the MLS.
- I will follow the Code of Conduct.
- I agree to notify the REALTOR® Association of Acadiana who services my ROAM MLS account immediately should I make any changes in my Broker affiliation and/or personal contact information so my membership profile remains current.
- I understand that ROAM MLS or the REALTOR® Association of Acadiana will communicate with me via email and/or text alerts to my mobile number and I give them persmission to do so with the contact information that I have provided.

I acknowledge that failure to abide by the above conditions may result in potential suspension or termination of MLS participatory rights after a hearing in accordance with the MLS's established procedures.

The REALTOR® Association of Acadiana offers MLS services through ROAM MLS. MLS services are Flexmls, Showing-Time, Agent Dashboard, Cloud CMA, CRS Tax Data, RAA Forms Library, and Transaction Desk. SUPRA services are available but optional for all MLS members.

I acknowledge it is my responsibility to request the most recent MLS Rules & Regulations Schedule of Fines and Penalties. I understand that these rules, fines, and penalties are subject to change. Questions regarding these fines should be directed to the MLS Director.

I have read the agreement and fully understand:	
	Applicant's Signature